
Ashland Graduate Workshop Credit for Teachers and Administrators

CARE Matters

(with PD timeframe of August 1, 2024 - July 31, 2025)

OVERVIEW AND TIMEFRAME:

Any teacher or administrator can earn Ashland Graduate Workshop Credit – 1, 2, or 3 credit hours – for completing professional development

that is offered through the Stark County ESC, SPARCC, SST-9, ODE, district programs, online, or commercial offerings.

• Attend professional development. NOTE: At least 1 workshop or meeting must be Stark County ESC, SST-9, or SPARCC-sponsored.

• By July 31, 2025, complete and submit all required documents to the specific consultant below.

ONLINE REGISTRATION INFORMATION for CARE Matters 1,2,3

CARE Matters 1 - EDU*6250*G3 - 1 credit hour ($170) - 15 contact hours and 2-page typed paper

CARE Matters 2 - EDU*6250*H3 - 2 credit hours ($340) - 30 contact hours and 3-page typed paper

CARE Matters 3 - EDU*6250*J3 - 3 credit hours ($510) - 45 contact hours and 4-page typed paper

CONTACT HOUR DOCUMENTATION:

Submit documentation of contact hours (certificates of attendance from ESC, SPARCC, SST-9, district or conference(s) attended).

Provide certificates of attendance showing the date of the workshop (between August 1, 2024, and July 31, 2025), hours earned, and workshop

objectives. Certificates from district workshops would be issued through your curriculum/district office and would include your

district logo, your name, workshop name, date, goals, hours earned, and a signature by a district administrator.

COURSE REQUIREMENTS:

Submit a typed paper (see below) by July 31, summarizing how the contact hours you have submitted will be used in your position, to the specific

content specialist listed below, along with documentation of contact hours. For specific questions about workshop/meeting eligibility and course

requirements, please contact the specific consultant below.

Debbi Bailey: Early Childhood debbi.bailey@apps.sparcc.org

Amanda Upp: Literacy/ELA K-12 amanda.upp@apps.sparcc.org

Barb Cockroft: Problem-Based Learning; DOK/Cognitive Rigor barb.cockroft@apps.sparcc.org

Eric Curts: Technology-related workshops eric.curts@apps.sparcc.org

Christine Ferrell: Math K-12 christine.ferrell@apps.sparcc.org

Patti Fetzer: Counselors; Mental Health/Safety; PBIS patti.fetzer@apps.sparcc.org

Mallory Floyd: CARE Team mallory.floyd@apps.sparcc.org

Eric Henderson: Career Tech hendersone@plainlocal.org

Colleen Kornish: Universal Design Learning; ALL IN colleen.kornish@apps.sparcc.org
Susie McKelvey: Special Education susie.mckelvey@apps.sparcc.org

Tom Nunziato: Mentors; Physical Education; Science tom.nunziato@apps.sparcc.org

Kristi Ovak: Gifted/Talented kristi.ovak@apps.sparcc.org

Tom Piccari: Social Studies; Art; Music; Administrators tom.piccari@apps.sparcc.org

Leeann Weigman: School Psychologists; Special Education leeann.weigman@apps.sparcc

Dana Weber: English Language Learners; World Languages dana.weber@apps.sparcc.org

Official transcripts will be available after you receive your grade for the class. If you wish to receive a transcript, you must complete a transcript

request form through Ashland University.

Registration questions can be directed to Avantika Kishorepuria - akishore@ashland.edu or (216) 292-1100.

Course expectation questions can be directed to Dan Lowmiller - dan.lowmiller@apps.sparcc.org or (330) 492-8136.
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